

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15004/2008

BARKATULLAH UNIVERSITY  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ishit Saharia,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.  
for M/s. AP & J Chambers,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Tiwary,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
  
Mr. Mayank Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.  
  
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has to pay process fee within two weeks. If paid within two weeks, issue notice as per earlier order and list before this Court on 28.11.2008.

If process fee is not paid within two weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution against the unserved respondent.

However, Registry shall not wait for process fee till 28.11.2008 and the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber at the earliest after two weeks in case of non-payment of process fee within two weeks.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

Learned Advocate Mr. Vikas Tiwary appearing on behalf of Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent No. 5 states that they do not want to file counter affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)

rd Registrar