

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15004/2008

BARKATULLAH UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shankar Divate,adv.
Mr.Varun Thakur,adv.
Mr.Prashant Kumar,adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr.Harsh Lata,adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan ,Adv
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha ,Adv
Mr.Vibudhendra Mishra,adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. It is submitted that no pre-hearing steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar